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Thank you for your correspondence with regard to the proposed Site Plan Application.  Enbridge Gas
Inc, operating as Union Gas, does have service lines running within the area which may or may not
be affected by the proposed Site Plan.
 
Should the proposed site plan impact these services, it may be necessary to terminate the gas
service and relocate the line according to the new property boundaries.  Any Service relocation
required would be at the cost of the property owner.
 
If there is any work (i.e. underground infrastructure rebuild or grading changes…) at our easement
and on/near any of our existing facilities, please contact us as early as possible (1 month in advance
at least) so we can exercise engineering assessment of your work.  The purpose is to ensure the
integrity of our main is maintained and protected.
 
Confirmation of the location of our natural gas pipeline should be made through Ontario One Call 1-
800-400-2255 for locates prior to any activity.
 
We trust the foregoing is satisfactory.
 
Barbara M.J. Baranow
Analyst Land Support
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.
50 Keil Drive North, Chatham, ON N7M 5M1
 
Integrity. Safety. Respect.
 
 

From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca> 
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 9:48 AM
To: Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bev Fisher <bfisher@southgate.ca>; Bluewater
District School Board <shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bruce Grey Catholic School Board <al_hastie@bgcdsb.org>;
Clinton Stredwick <cstredwick@southgate.ca>; Dave Milliner <dmilliner@southgate.ca>; Derek
Malynyk <firechief@southgate.ca>; Ontario Lands <ONTLands@enbridge.com>; Group: Planning
Dept Emails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>; Haudenosaunee Development Institute
<hdi2@bellnet.ca>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmasstlrcc@bmts.com>; Hydro One
<landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Jessica Mole <jmole@southgate.ca>; Jim Ellis
<jellis@southgate.ca>; Kevin Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Laura Warner
<lwarner@grandriver.ca>; Lindsey Green <lgreen@southgate.ca>; Martin Leyten - MTO
<Martin.Leyten@ontario.ca>; Meagan Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis
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Nation of Ontario <consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>; Ontario
Power Generation <Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Saugeen Ojibway Nation
<execassistant@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Six Nations of the Grand River
<lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>; ONTUGLLandsINQ <ONTUGLLandsINQ@enbridge.com>; William
Gott <wgott@southgate.ca>; WSP on behalf of Bell <circulations@wsp.com>;
p.kourtsidis@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca
Subject: [External] C16-21 and OPA2-21 Notice of Public Meeting
 

EXTERNAL: PLEASE PROCEED WITH CAUTION.
This e-mail has originated from outside of the organization. Do not respond, click on links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender or know the content is safe.

Good Morning,
 
Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Meeting for Zoning By-law and Official Plan
Amendment Application C16-21 and OPA2-21.
 
https://secure-web.cisco.com/12FFld5kFz-
SmbJjBSLY1TRtmbbfZ3EoNE4VJyBJrVEVZpeN457W9hzsOtOElqKYvb79kBuYxdBYUy7sEu_4TzE3eKqXN
uGyKHZWDWylRrFaK3Ke7TMRXYHDHeNk0EUIncM7raM1t6na34j4TM6on2jP_eYq0npmeQ3gadqaBy
Upx3_8RScSdcunPVcXZ1ZfnskMZhr2QpWZn9ZvlxSyR6u1R5OZid-5WqA-CodsrZQNSsm6N75F-
CrnDN13lAtIyrpAMimVr-iI5m46lxj0MYRu3zqlPuClS9FiPhTuIbhkLHM4kvZ-
wy8rI8DanXKna/https%3A%2F%2Fwww.southgate.ca%2Fen%2Fmunicipal-services%2Fplanning-
applications-public-notices.aspx%23C16-21-and-OPA2-21-Dundalk-Medical-Centre
 
The meeting is scheduled for July 7, 2021 @ 9AM. Please supply all comments on the above
notification by June 30, 2021 so they may be included in the public agenda.
 
Comments can be received by:
Email:                    emilne@southgate.ca
Fax:                        519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail:                      Elisha Milne, Administrative & Legislative Coordinator  
                               185667 Grey County Road 9
                               Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
 
Elisha Milne
Administrative & Legislative Assistant
Township of Southgate 
+ 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0            
( 519-923-2110 ext. 232|Fax 519-923-9262
emilne@southgate.ca | http://secure-
web.cisco.com/1xBVIn84if5iUzuiicblAt9QNHVwqyo6s_dbXdCRS_HOk1mTrXi_WVnOolTf_ju9j7HnsSrv
RndN83TLsIiO3PUft2gro5k2mneudQnwf468X49wTTppgryYQlI0kRyNSEwkXpwty-ywhWjtWr083jc1Q-
MFHh8B-Z0jWAn8MixPXetG-zDrRZmsUWS-
pM4UhdVK8Xijyn9WsMHaKiGkKPNg1MW0aYadct0PEADINR4oNTVNBtCvvFVbkNbl7uVDGv8dKYc0G-
frc-cize2yO5-
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